−CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tenneco Packaging Inc		11/04/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pactiv Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 WEST FIELD COURT	
City:	LAKE FOREST	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1510967	PLYGOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124082647

Email: nytmdpt@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Reilly

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077412.0181
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Reilly
Signature:	/pjr/
Date:	10/17/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0651

900118696

Total Attachments: 3

source=4 - tp name change#page1.tif

source=4 - tp name change#page2.tif

source=4 - tp name change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0652

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TENNECO PACKAGING INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TENNECO PACKAGING INC." TO "PACTIV CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0624402 8100

991468609

AUTHENTICATION:

0064975

DATE:

11-04-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0653

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TENNECO PACKAGING INC.

Tenneco Packaging Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

1. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Pactiv Corporation."

- 2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 (by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment, and the amendment effected hereby, shall become effective at 4:01 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on November 4, 1999.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:01 PM 11/04/1999 991468609 - 0624402

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0654 FROM RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER #1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tenneco Packaging Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer, on this the day of house, 1999.

TENNECO PACKAGING INC.

Pychard I. Wambolo

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 10/17/2008